FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 10/02)	7 0004	Docket No.:
	7 - 2004	Brook.5067/5061
TM05/REV03* Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼
		uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Brookstone Purchasing, Inc.	Name: <u>Brookstone Company</u>	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: <u>17 Riverside</u>	Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation-State New Hampshire	City: Nashua	_ State: <u>NH</u> _ ZIP: <u>03062</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>-</u>	
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State New H	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other	
Execution Date: 03/23/04	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/373,310 02/24/04 78/373,213 02/24/04	B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
Name: Peter A. Nieves	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$80.00
/06/2004 LINIELLER 00000126 78373310	☑ Enclosed	
FC:8521 40.00 OP FC:8522 25.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: <u>Hayes Soloway PC</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
175 Canal Street	08-1391	
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101		
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Peter A. Nieves	fier-	3/29/04
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	7Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BROOKSTONE PURCHASING, INC., a corporation, with a principal place of business at 17 Riverside Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 U.S.A., is the Registrant/Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademarks:

Serial No.	Int. Class	Mark	
78/373,310	42	Gardeners Eden (wordmark)	
78/373,213	29	Gardeners Eden (wordmark)	

WHEREAS, BROOKSTONE COMPANY, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 17 Riverside Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said corporation does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

BROOKSTONE PURCHASING, INC.

Date: MARCH 21, 2004

Name: Daniel Byrke

Title: General Counsel

Subscribed to and swom to before me this 23rd day of March, 2004.

Notary Public

SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 9, 2007

[Scal]

90.9

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

Mar 24 2004 14:14

Fax:603-577-8009

TRADENIA RIKONS

REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0682